507824173 03/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7871306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS C HOLCOMBE	11/19/2021
DAVID C BOYER	11/21/2021
RICHARD D STONE	12/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED CARBON PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	3651 STATE ROAD 773
City:	HITCHINS
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17389071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5043522494

Email: jcrdstone@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD D STONE
Address Line 1: 4153 PATTERSON DRIVE

Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACP80
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. STONE
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Stone/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=ACP80AssignTCH#page1.tif source=ACP80AssignTCH#page2.tif source=ACP80AssignDCB#page1.tif source=ACP80AssignDCB#page2.tif

PATENT 507824173 REEL: 063136 FRAME: 0820

source=ACP80AssignRDS#page1.tif source=ACP80AssignRDS#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas C. Holcombe, David C. Boyer and Richard D. Stone (hereinafter designated as the Inventors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in *Ultra Purified Pitch Process* which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed by the Inventors on 07/29/2021 as App. 17/389,071 and

WHEREAS Advanced Carbon Products, LLC, of 3651 State Route 773, Hitchins, KY 41146, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The Inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof in the United States of America and any foreign countries, and, also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Inventors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Inventors on the dates noted.

Executed this $\frac{19}{\sqrt{9}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{9}}{\sqrt{9}}$	reaber, 2021.	
Thomas C. Holcombe		
State of New Jensey	County of <u>Some set</u>	_
Executed this day of	, 2021.	
David C. Boyer		
State of	County of	_
Executed this day of	, 2021.	
Richard D. Stone		
State of	Parish of	

ACP80

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas C. Holcombe, David C. Boyer and Richard D. Stone (hereinafter designated as the Inventors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in *Ultra*Purified Pitch Process which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed by the Inventors on 07/29/2021 as App. 17/389,071 and

WHEREAS Advanced Carbon Products, LLC, of 3651 State Route 773, Hitchins, KY 41146, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The Inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof in the United States of America and any foreign countries, and, also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Inventors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the inventors on the dates noted.

Executed this	day of		, 2021.
Thomas C. H	olcombe		
State of		County of	
Executed this <u>J</u> <u>Said C</u> David C. Boy	Bozer	November	
State of <u>Floride</u>	<u> </u>	County of	-1991er
Executed this	day of		
Richard D. St	one	·····	
State of		Parish of	

ACP80

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas C. Holcombe, David C. Boyer and Richard D. Stone (hereinafter designated as the Inventors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in *Ultra Purified Pitch Process* which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed by the Inventors on 07/29/2021 as App. 17/389,071 and

WHEREAS Advanced Carbon Products, LLC, of 3651 State Route 773, Hitchins, KY 41146, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The Inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof in the United States of America and any foreign countries, and, also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Inventors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Inventors on the dates noted.

Executed this	day of		, 2021.
Thomas C. E	lolcombe		
State of		County of	······································
Executed this	day of		, 2021.
David C. Bo	yer		5. 5.
State of		County of	······
Executed this	day of 2 23 tone	<u>Lacader</u>	, 2021.
State of 1401/12	<u> </u>	Parish of	66 A 45

PATENT REEL: 063136 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 03/28/2023